

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.3993 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
01.	30.01.2026	<p><b><u>NBK, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Smt. N.V.R. Rajya Lakshmi, learned Standing Counsel representing Sri N. Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, appearing for the respondent No.4 seeks time to implement the order passed by this Court in W.P.No.7244 of 2009 dated 02.04.2009 as soon as possible preferably before March 26, 2026.</p> <p>List the matter on 26.03.2026.</p> <p>(b/o) ds</p>	Transferred to i-order before corrections

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>